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Useful Numbers/Resources

On Base
AF Aid
AF OSI

AF Unlawful Discrimination
& Sexual Harassment Hotline:

Airmen & Family Readiness Center
Area Defense Counsel (ADC)

Chaplain

Community Support Coordinator
Family Advocacy

Housing Office

Human Resource Office
Inspector General (IG)

Legal Office
Mental Health

Military Family Life Consultant
Military One Source
Security Forces

987-2667

987-6116
1-888-231-4058
1-210-565-5214
DSN: 665-5214
987-2667
987-3260
987-6014
987-1772
987-7377
987-6429
987-3212
987-3596
987-7886
987-7338
366-7703
1-800-342-9647

987-3221

Sexual Assault Prevention & Response 987-2697

24-Hour Sexual Assault Hotline
Substance Abuse
Violence Prevention Integrator

Off Base

Office of the Attorney General
Healing Hearts and Spirits
-24-Hour Hotline

Women & Children First

Dorcas House

1-800-SUICIDE

987-7272
987-7338
987-4505

LTTLE ROCK AIR
OPPORTUNITY

1-800-482-8982
501-372-3800
1-855-643-5748
www.hhscenter.org

Helpful Web Sites
http://www.eeoc.gov

http://www.militaryonesource.com

AFI| 36-2706
AFI1 36-2903
AFI1 36-2707

AFI 51-903
AFI 90-301
DODD 1350.2
DODD 1300.17
DODD 1020.03

AF/DOD Resources

Equal Opportunity Program
Wearing of Tattoos/Brands
Nondiscrimination in programs and
activities assisted or conducted by
the Department of the Air Force
Dissident and Protest Activities
Inspector General Complaints
Military Equal Opportunity Program
Religious Accommodation
Harassment and Prevention and Response
in the Armed Forces

501-376-3219
501-374-4022
1-800-784-2433
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MILITARY COMPLAINT PROCESS
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Only military personnel, their family members and retir-
ees may file military informal/formal EO complaints. Ad-
ditionally, to file a complaint an individual must be the
subject of the alleged unlawful discrimination or harass-
ment to include bully, hazing, and sexual harassment.
Third parties may not file a formal complaint on behalf of
another individual.

There are two options for filing a MEO Complaint:

INFORMAL MILITARY PROCESS

e There is no time limit for filing informal complaints

e Confront the alleged offender advising him/her to

stop and that continuation of the behavior will result
in a formal complaint action.

®  You may ask a co-worker to intervene on your be-
half

e Allow your chain of command to resolve your com-
plaint.

e Use the Alternate Dispute Resolution (ADR) pro-
cess to resolve the complaint.

NOTE: The informal process only applies to discrimina-
tion and harassment complaints, non sexual harassment.

FORMAL MILITARY PROCESS

Requires a complaint clarification by the EO office
which includes interviewing persons who may have
information relevant to the case and gathering data
to establish a preponderance of evidence.

e The EO office will not accept a complaint more than

60 calendar days after the alleged offense occurred
unless the installation commander approves.
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